
Zug, March 01, 2024

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Industry Indices effective on March 18, 2024

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

18.03.2024 BTHE EURO STOXX Total Market Technology DE33TQ DE000A3E00M1 IONOS GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology DE33TQ DE000A3E00M1 IONOS GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology GB1F18 GB00BNDRMJ14 ALPHAWAVE IP GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 S60010CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Technology 30-15 CH105Z CH0360826991 COMET HOLDINGS 'R' Addition

18.03.2024 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 505136 IT0004810054 UNIPOL GRUPPO Addition

18.03.2024 S60035CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Real Estate 30-15 SE10X4 SE0015671995 HEMNET Addition

18.03.2024 S60035CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Real Estate 30-15 ES604G ES0139140174 INMOBILIARIA COLONIAL SOCIMI Deletion

18.03.2024 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Addition

18.03.2024 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 16419 GB00B7KR2P84 EASYJET Addition

18.03.2024 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 GB90II GB00BJDQQ870 WATCHES OF SWITZERLAND GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 GB30KE GB00BMWRZ071 DOWLAIS GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 SE13Y8 SE0016828511 EMBRACER GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 CH9068 CH0011029946 INFICON Addition

18.03.2024 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 B09M9L FI0009013429 CARGOTEC CORPORATION Addition

18.03.2024 S60055CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Basic Materials 30-15 724037 SE0000862997 BILLERUD Deletion

18.03.2024 S60060CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Energy 30-15 GB10QI GB00BMBVGQ36 HARBOUR ENERGY Deletion

18.03.2024 S60065CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Utilities 30-15 DE9066 DE0006095003 ENCAVIS Deletion

18.03.2024 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Addition

18.03.2024 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 16419 GB00B7KR2P84 EASYJET Addition

18.03.2024 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary GB90II GB00BJDQQ870 WATCHES OF SWITZERLAND GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary GB30KE GB00BMWRZ071 DOWLAIS GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary SE13Y8 SE0016828511 EMBRACER GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 S600EP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Energy GB10QI GB00BMBVGQ36 HARBOUR ENERGY Deletion

18.03.2024 S600REP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Real Estate SE10X4 SE0015671995 HEMNET Addition

18.03.2024 S600REP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Real Estate ES604G ES0139140174 INMOBILIARIA COLONIAL SOCIMI Deletion

18.03.2024 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 617350 AU000000HVN7 Harvey Norman Holdings Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 677543 JP3326410002 SANKYO Addition

18.03.2024 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 661964 JP3742600004 NHK Spring Co. Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary AU50EN AU000000CTD3 CORPORATE TRAVEL MAN. Deletion

18.03.2024 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary AU406E AU000000NEC4 NINE ENTERTAINMENT Deletion

18.03.2024 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 648427 JP3277150003 K's Holdings Corp. Deletion

18.03.2024 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 655580 JP3862400003 Makita Corp. Deletion

18.03.2024 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary B0RJCG KYG6145U1094 MINTH GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples 664092 JP3718800000 NISSUI Addition

18.03.2024 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples HK02JM KYG8245V1023 SMOORE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS Deletion

18.03.2024 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate AU60HR AU000000NSR2 NATIONAL STORAGE REIT Addition

18.03.2024 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate 652817 JP3040890000 Japan Prime Realty Investment Deletion

18.03.2024 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate B020QY JP3046200006 FRONTIER RLST.INV. Deletion

18.03.2024 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate B182BB JP3046440008 NIPPON ACCOMMS.FD. Deletion

18.03.2024 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate B04PZ7 SG1Q52922370 Suntec Real Estate Investment Deletion

18.03.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary CH101V CH0127480363 AUTONEUM HOLDING Addition

18.03.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 67952 GB00B1JQBT10 PINEWOOD TECHNOLOGIES Addition

18.03.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary IT409O IT0005383291 FERRETTI SPA Addition

18.03.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary PL405J PLBLOBR00014 BLOOBER TEAM Addition

18.03.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary PL407L PLMURPL00190 MURAPOL Addition

18.03.2024 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate IE4022 IE00BJ34P519 IRISH RESD.PPTYS REIT Addition

18.03.2024 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples PL406K PLMKRNP00015 MAKARONPL Addition

18.03.2024 SXBSCP STOXX Europe 600 Basic Materials 724037 SE0000862997 BILLERUD Deletion

18.03.2024 SXCDP EURO STOXX Industry Consumer Discretionary 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Addition

18.03.2024 SXFINE EURO STOXX Financials 505136 IT0004810054 UNIPOL GRUPPO Addition

18.03.2024 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials 505136 IT0004810054 UNIPOL GRUPPO Addition

18.03.2024 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials B09M9L FI0009013429 CARGOTEC CORPORATION Addition

18.03.2024 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials CH9068 CH0011029946 INFICON Addition

18.03.2024 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials B09M9L FI0009013429 CARGOTEC CORPORATION Addition

18.03.2024 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 666178 JP3485900009 OSAKA SODA Addition

18.03.2024 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 625062 JP3491000000 Daido Steel Co. Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 630982 JP3549600009 Denka Co Ltd Deletion

18.03.2024 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 689400 JP3560800009 TOKAI CARBON Deletion

18.03.2024 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 623864 AU000000CSR5 CSR Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials AU32LU AU0000184459 VENTIA SERVICES GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 665942 JP3197800000 Omron Corp. Addition

18.03.2024 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 649996 JP3247050002 KYUDENKO Addition

18.03.2024 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 685850 JP3409400003 SUMITOMO BAKELITE Addition

18.03.2024 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 655580 JP3862400003 Makita Corp. Addition

18.03.2024 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials JP10U3 JP3879250003 MARUWA Addition

18.03.2024 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 659948 JP3126190002 ULVAC Deletion
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18.03.2024 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care 687014 JP3442850008 TAISHO PHARM HLDG Deletion

18.03.2024 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care CN11QR KYG608371046 MicroPort Scien. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXP175P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Utilities 681071 AU000000SGM7 SIMS LTD. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials AU80GS AU000000HUB4 HUB24 Addition

18.03.2024 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials 680416 JP3352000008 77 Bank Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 659948 JP3126190002 ULVAC Addition

18.03.2024 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology JP3E8X JP3293330001 KOKUSAI ELECTRIC Addition

18.03.2024 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology JP701G JP3548770001 DEXERIALS Addition

18.03.2024 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 602150 JP3126400005 ALPS ALPINE Deletion

18.03.2024 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 665942 JP3197800000 Omron Corp. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 668953 JP3206000006 KAKAKU.COM Deletion

18.03.2024 SXREP EURO STOXX Industry Real Estate ES604G ES0139140174 INMOBILIARIA COLONIAL SOCIMI Deletion

18.03.2024 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary IT409O IT0005383291 FERRETTI SPA Addition

18.03.2024 SXTRP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Real Estate IE4022 IE00BJ34P519 IRISH RESD.PPTYS REIT Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 666178 JP3485900009 OSAKA SODA Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 625062 JP3491000000 Daido Steel Co. Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 630982 JP3549600009 Denka Co Ltd Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 689400 JP3560800009 TOKAI CARBON Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 724037 SE0000862997 BILLERUD Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 623864 AU000000CSR5 CSR Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials AU32LU AU0000184459 VENTIA SERVICES GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials CH9068 CH0011029946 INFICON Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials B09M9L FI0009013429 CARGOTEC CORPORATION Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials PNR IE00BLS09M33 PENTAIR Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 665942 JP3197800000 Omron Corp. Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 649996 JP3247050002 KYUDENKO Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 685850 JP3409400003 SUMITOMO BAKELITE Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 655580 JP3862400003 Makita Corp. Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials JP10U3 JP3879250003 MARUWA Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials EMCG US29084Q1004 EMCOR GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US9HR3 US78709Y1055 SAIA Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US50UL US89055F1030 TOPBUILD Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US52OH US9837931008 XPO Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 659948 JP3126190002 ULVAC Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials CHRW US12541W2098 C.H. Robinson Worldwide Inc. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 664092 JP3718800000 NISSUI Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 661964 JP3742600004 NHK Spring Co. Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods GB90II GB00BJDQQ870 WATCHES OF SWITZERLAND GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods GB30KE GB00BMWRZ071 DOWLAIS GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 655580 JP3862400003 Makita Corp. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods B0RJCG KYG6145U1094 MINTH GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods HK02JM KYG8245V1023 SMOORE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods SE13Y8 SE0016828511 EMBRACER GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods BWA US0997241064 BorgWarner Inc. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods DAR US2372661015 DARLING INGREDIENTS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods US3SEV US76954A1034 RIVIAN AUTOMOTIVE A Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care 687014 JP3442850008 TAISHO PHARM HLDG Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care CN11QR KYG608371046 MicroPort Scien. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care US81LG US70975L1070 PENUMBRA Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I6E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Telecommunications US418Z US5303073051 Liberty Broadband Cl C Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I6E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Telecommunications US93B9 US77543R1023 ROKU Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I7E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Utilities NRG US6293775085 NRG Energy Inc. Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I7E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Utilities 681071 AU000000SGM7 SIMS LTD. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I7E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Utilities DE9066 DE0006095003 ENCAVIS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials AU80GS AU000000HUB4 HUB24 Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 505136 IT0004810054 UNIPOL GRUPPO Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 680416 JP3352000008 77 Bank Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology CH105Z CH0360826991 COMET HOLDINGS 'R' Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 659948 JP3126190002 ULVAC Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology JP3E8X JP3293330001 KOKUSAI ELECTRIC Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology JP701G JP3548770001 DEXERIALS Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US82NJ NL0009538784 NXP SEMICONDUCTORS Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US80NH US67059N1081 NUTANIX CL.A Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US81OJ US74624M1027 PURE STORAGE CL.A Addition

18.03.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 602150 JP3126400005 ALPS ALPINE Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 665942 JP3197800000 Omron Corp. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 668953 JP3206000006 KAKAKU.COM Deletion

18.03.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US0781 US08265T2087 BENTLEY SYSTEMS B Deletion

18.03.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 617350 AU000000HVN7 Harvey Norman Holdings Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Addition

18.03.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 16419 GB00B7KR2P84 EASYJET Addition

18.03.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 677543 JP3326410002 SANKYO Addition

18.03.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 661964 JP3742600004 NHK Spring Co. Ltd. Addition

18.03.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary AU50EN AU000000CTD3 CORPORATE TRAVEL MAN. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary AU406E AU000000NEC4 NINE ENTERTAINMENT Deletion

18.03.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary GB90II GB00BJDQQ870 WATCHES OF SWITZERLAND GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary GB30KE GB00BMWRZ071 DOWLAIS GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 648427 JP3277150003 K's Holdings Corp. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 655580 JP3862400003 Makita Corp. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary B0RJCG KYG6145U1094 MINTH GROUP Deletion
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18.03.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary SE13Y8 SE0016828511 EMBRACER GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary BWA US0997241064 BorgWarner Inc. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US3SEV US76954A1034 RIVIAN AUTOMOTIVE A Deletion

18.03.2024 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 664092 JP3718800000 NISSUI Addition

18.03.2024 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples HK02JM KYG8245V1023 SMOORE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples DAR US2372661015 DARLING INGREDIENTS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy GB10QI GB00BMBVGQ36 HARBOUR ENERGY Deletion

18.03.2024 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy APA US03743Q1085 APA Deletion

18.03.2024 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate AU60HR AU000000NSR2 NATIONAL STORAGE REIT Addition

18.03.2024 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate SE10X4 SE0015671995 HEMNET Addition

18.03.2024 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate ES604G ES0139140174 INMOBILIARIA COLONIAL SOCIMI Deletion

18.03.2024 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate 652817 JP3040890000 Japan Prime Realty Investment Deletion

18.03.2024 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate B020QY JP3046200006 FRONTIER RLST.INV. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate B182BB JP3046440008 NIPPON ACCOMMS.FD. Deletion

18.03.2024 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate B04PZ7 SG1Q52922370 Suntec Real Estate Investment Deletion

18.03.2024 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials GB4140 GB00BL0L5G04 ADRIATIC METALS Addition

18.03.2024 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials SE30GP SE0021148160 COPPERSTONE RESOURCES Addition

18.03.2024 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials SE40DN SE0007331608 TF BANK Addition

18.03.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NO11FS NO0003049405 NEKKAR Addition

18.03.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NO40BQ NO0013052209 NORCONSULT Addition

18.03.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials SE13T3 SE0006425815 POWERCELL SWEDEN Addition
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